Information on Commercial cases instituted and disposed by the Commercial
Courts in the district level.

District- Golaghat.

Commercial Courts (At District Judge Level)

Year No. of transferred/new No of commercial No of
commercial cases cases disposed of | commercial
instituted during the year as during the year | cases pending
Transferred New at end of the
u/s 9 cases year as on
instituted 31%
December
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Commercial Courts (Below District Judge Level)

Year No. of transferred/new No of commercial No of
commercial cases cases disposed of | commercial
instituted during the year as during the year | cases pending
at end of the
year as on
315t
December
2015 0 0 0
2016 0 0 0
2017 0 0 0
2018 4 0 4
2019 0 0 4
2020 1 0 5
2021 0 0 5
2022 0 0 5
2023 0 4 1
2024 1 0 2




Commercial Appellate Courts (District Judge Level)

Year No. of commercial No of commercial No of
appeals instituted during appeals disposed of | commercial
the year as during the year appeals
pending at
end of the
year as on
315t
December
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
Commercial Courts Setup in the district
No of Commercial Courts No of Commercial Courts No of
constituted (below District constituted (District Judge commercial
Judge Level) Level) Appellate
Designated Designated Designated Designated Courts
as (Exclusively as (Exclusively designated
commercial dealing with commercial dealing with (at District
courts but commercial courts but commercial Judge
also dealing cases) also dealing cases) Level)
with cases with cases
other than other than
commercial commercial
cases cases
01 00 00 00 00

M
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