<u>Information on Commercial cases instituted and disposed by the Commercial Courts in the district level.</u>

District- Golaghat.

Commercial Courts (At District Judge Level)					
Year	No. of transf commercial instituted during Transferred u/s 9	cases	No of commercial cases disposed of as during the year	No of commercial cases pending at end of the year as on 31st December	
2015					
2016					
2017					
2018			•		
2019					
2020					
2021					
2022					
2023					
2024					

Commercial Courts (Below District Judge Level)					
Year	No. of transferred/new commercial cases instituted during the year	No of commercial cases disposed of as during the year	No of commercial cases pending at end of the year as on 31st December		
2015	0	0	0		
2016	0	0	0		
2017	0	0	0		
2018	4	0	4		
2019	0	0	4		
2020	1	0	5		
2021	0	0	5		
2022	0	0	5		
2023	0	4	1		
2024	1	0	2		

Commercial Appellate Courts (District Judge Level)				
Year	No. of commercial appeals instituted during the year	No of commercial appeals disposed of as during the year	No of commercial appeals pending at end of the year as on 31st December	
2015				
2016				
2017				
2018				
2019				
2020				
2021				
2022				
2023				
2024				

	Commer	cial Courts Setup ir	the district	
No of Commercial Courts constituted (below District Judge Level)		No of Commercial Courts constituted (District Judge Level)		No of commercial Appellate
Designated as commercial courts but also dealing with cases other than commercial cases	Designated (Exclusively dealing with commercial cases)	Designated as commercial courts but also dealing with cases other than commercial cases	Designated (Exclusively dealing with commercial cases)	Courts designated (at District Judge Level)
01	00	00	00	00

District & Sessions Audge
Golaghat 18 16/24